



NEWS FOR PROFESSIONAL PROVIDERS ONLY (HIPAA 837P CLAIM SUBMITTERS)

Posted on 06-27-2019

Attention MA Stars Primary Care Incentive Program Participating Providers

IMPORTANT GAP CLOSURE REMINDER: HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE METRIC

Include rendering/servicing provider on NaviNet 1500 claims submissions with \$0 CPTII codes

When submitting systolic and diastolic blood pressure values with CPTII codes (3074F, 3075F, 3078F, 3079F) via NaviNet 1500 claim submissions for outpatient visits, providers must select the rendering/servicing provider in order to meet gap closure requirements.

Values must be submitted using the provider who performed the outpatient visit on the date of service (DOS) of reported values, as shown in the screen shot below. Although this field is not required to submit the claim, **it is required to meet numerator compliance for the high blood pressure metric** if submitting \$0 claims via NaviNet.

As shown below, Under Rendering/Servicing Provider, click the arrow to open the pull down menu which displays all providers within the group. **You will need to select the rendering/servicing provider who billed for services on the DOS in which the systolic and diastolic values are documented, and in which the CPTII codes are being submitted.**

The screenshot shows a form with several sections. The 'Billing Provider' section includes fields for Billing Provider (ABC Insurance Inc - 001224567), Billing Provider Address, Patient Account Number, Claim Frequency Type Code (1-ORIGINAL), and Attachment Type. The 'Signature On File' section includes a Yes/No dropdown, Original Claim Number, and Attachment Method. The 'Accept Assignment' section includes a Yes/No dropdown, Authorization Number, and Attachment Control Number. The 'Rendering/Servicing Provider' section is highlighted with a red box and contains a dropdown menu for Provider Name. A red arrow points to the dropdown arrow. Other fields include Taxonomy Code (193200000X), Place of Service (11 - Office), Referral Number, and NAIC Code.

If you need additional information about submitting \$0 claims with systolic and diastolic blood pressure values with CPTII codes (3074F, 3045F, 3078F, 3079F) via NaviNet 1500 claim submissions, please contact your Clinical Transformation Consultant or Provider Account Liaison.